Simultaneously, upon tenants' timely surrender of subject premises, landlord 
shall deliver one check to Virgil Emperador made payable to Virgil Emperador and Maribel 
Rod1iguez Cabrera in the amount of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00). The total payment 
pursuant to this covenant totals fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). 

12. RENT: Tenants shall continue to pay rent for the duration of occupancy in subject premises. 

'JONE- ~\ WA-J VE']) ~\ 
13. SECURITY DEPOSIT: The parties ad&Mwledge no security deposit has been 

exchanged and therefore no security deposit shall be returned.

[...]

Simultaneously, upon tenants' timely surrender of subject premises, landlord 
shall deliver one check to Virgil Emperador made payable to Virgil Emperador and Maribel 
Rod1iguez Cabrera in the amount of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00). The total payment 
pursuant to this covenant totals fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). 

12. RENT: Tenants shall continue to pay rent for the duration of occupancy in subject premises. 

'JONE- ~\ WA-J VE']) ~\ 
13. SECURITY DEPOSIT: The parties ad&Mwledge no security deposit has been 

exchanged and therefore no security deposit shall be returned.